

GR-305 of 1992

Order No. 233

Dated: 14.02.2023

The Case record is put up today.

The members of West Bengal Courts Employees Associaton have taken a resolution on 09.02.2023 by which they have decided to Pen down legal works in the courts, Vide Memo No-05(32)/2023 dated Cooch Behar the-09.02.2023.

No such step is taken by either of the parties.

None moves the case record.

For ends of justice, the case stands adjourned.

To 17.02.2023 for appearance and awaiting of order.

D/C by me

A.C.J.M.,
Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.,
Dinhata.