

G.R. Case No. 305 of 1992

Present: Sri Pranay Subba (WB01225), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 342

Date: 07.08.2025

Today is fixed for Appearance and awaiting order.

All the three (3) accused persons on C/B are present.

Ld. APP is present.

No further order has been received from Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix 14.08.2025 for Appearance and awaiting order.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar