

G.R. Case No. 305 of 1992

Present: Smt. Dewyani Rai (WB01175), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 380

Date: 01.06.2026

Today is fixed for Appearance and awaiting order.

All the three (3) accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP is present.

No further order has been received from Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Ld. Regular P.O. is out of station on leave.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 09.06.2026 for Appearance and awaiting order.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar